Research Opportunities
SIPR Force Liaison Group
The SIPR Force Liaison Group, Chaired by Deputy Chief Constable Neil Richardson, Strathclyde Police, meets twice a year, and has a remit to provide a forum for effective engagement between Scotland's eight Police Forces, the SPSA, and the Knowledge Transfer Network of the Scottish Institute for Policing Research.
The objectives of the Liaison Forum are
· to provide feedback to SIPR on the effectiveness of communication with police agencies;
· to monitor and measure the impact of the Knowledge Transfer process;
· to advise on the effective impact of the research undertaken;
· to promote the research capability offered by SIPR to the Police Service and relevant partners;
· to offer advice on the relevancy on subjects for the Seminar programme;
· to offer a point of contact for practitioners within Forces and their partners with SIPR
Research proposals should be sent to the Director of SIPR, Professor Nick Fyfe, but if you a member of the Police Services and wish to discuss your proposal with a local representative, the members of the Liaison Forum are as follows:
Membership
· Superintendent Alan Douglas, Central Scotland Police (alan.douglas@centralscotland.pnn.police.uk)
· Inspector Peter Stevenson, Dumfries & Galloway Constabulary (peter.stevenson@dg.pnn.police.uk)
· Superintendent Mike Stevens, Fife Constabulary (mike.stevens@fife.pnn.police.uk)
· Dr Penny Woolnough, Grampian Police Research Unit (penny.woolnough@grampian.pnn.police.uk)
· Hayley Kelly, Grampian Police Research Unit (hayley.kelly@grampian.pnn.police.uk)
· Emma Fossey, HMICS (emma.fossey@scotland.gsi.gov.uk)
· Superintendent Ivor Marshall (Lothian & Borders Police, ivor.marshall@lbp.pnn.police.uk)
· Ch Insp Denise Mulvaney (Lothian & Borders Police, denise.mulvaney@lbp.pnn.police.uk)
· Lauren Gordon, Northern Constabulary (lauren.gordon@northern.pnn.police.uk)
· DCI Alan Coote, Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency (alan.coote@scdea.pnn.police.uk)
· DCC Neil Richardson (Chair), Strathclyde Police (Mary.Rae@strathclyde.pnn.police.uk)
· CS Jim Johnstone, Strathclyde Police (jim.johnstone@strathclyde.pnn.police.uk)
· Claire Marchbank, Tayside Police (claire.marchbank@tayside.pnn.police.uk)
· Professor Nicholas Fyfe, Scottish Institute for Policing Research (n.r.fyfe@dundee.ac.uk)
· Tim Heilbronn, Scottish Institute for Policing Research (t.d.heilbronn@dundee.ac.uk)
· Dr Alistair Henry, University of Edinburgh (a.henry@ed.ac.uk)
· Professor Bill Buchanan, Napier University (w.buchanan@napier.ac.uk)

